United Nations $S_{AC.34/2000/(10)/16}$



Distr.: General 27 September 2000

Original: English

Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 1132 (1997) concerning Sierra Leone

Note verbale dated 22 September 2000 from the Permanent Mission of Liechtenstein to the United Nations addressed to the Chairman of the Committee

The Permanent Mission of the Principality of Liechtenstein to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Chairman of the Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 1132 (1997) concerning Sierra Leone, and has the honour to refer the latter's note dated 10 July 2000, with regard to Security Council resolution 1306 (2000) of 5 July 2000.

The Permanent Mission of the Principality of Liechtenstein to the United Nations would hereby like to inform the Chairman that on 29 August 2000 the competent authorities in Liechtenstein adopted the necessary provisions imposed by paragraphs 1 and 17 of Security Council resolution 1306 (2000).

00-66201 (E) 280900